i
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Council Directive(s) to which conformity is declared:
CD 73/23/EEC and CD 89/336/EEC
Units are certified for compliance with:
EN 61800-3/A11 (2000)
EN 61000-4-2/A2 (2001)
EN 61000-4-3/A2 (2001)

iG5A   series        /      Footprint Filters
INVERTER POWER CODE CURRENT VOLTAGE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
DIMENSIONS
L        W        H
MOUNTING
Y            X
WEIGHT MOUNT
OUTPUT
CHOKES
THREE PHASE                                                                                                    NOM.       MAX.
SV004iG5A-2   0.4kW
SV008iG5A-2   0.75kW
FFG5A-T005-(x) 5A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 175x76.5x40 161x53 1.2Kg.  M4 FS – 1
SV015iG5A-2   1.5kW FFG5A-T012-(x) 12A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 176.5x107.5x40 162.5x84 1.3Kg.  M4 FS – 2
SV022iG5A-2   2.2kW
SV037iG5A-2   3.7kW
SV040iG5A-2   4.0kW
FFG5A-T020-(x) 20A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 176.5x147.5x45 162.5x124 1.8Kg.  M4 FS – 2
SV055iG5A-2   5.5kW FFG5A-T030-(x) 30A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 266x185.5x60 252x162 2Kg. M4 FS – 2
SV075iG5A-2   7.5kW FFG5A-T050-(x) 50A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 270x189.5x60 252x162 2.5Kg. M4 FS – 2
SV004iG5A-4   0.4kW
SV008iG5A-4   0.75kW
FFG5A-T005-(x) 5A 380VAC 0.5mA  27mA 175x76.5x40 161x53 1.2Kg.  M4 FS – 1
SV015iG5A-4   1.5kW FFG5A-T006-(x) 6A 380VAC 0.5mA  27mA 176.5x107.5x40 162.5x84 1.2Kg.  M4 FS – 1
SV022iG5A-4   2.2kW
SV037iG5A-4   3.7kW
SV040iG5A-4   4.0kW
FFG5A-T011-(x) 11A 380VAC 0.5mA  27mA 176.5x147.5x45 162.5x124 1.5Kg.  M4 FS – 2
SV055iG5A-4   5.5kW
SV075iG5A-4   7.5kW
FFG5A-T030-(x) 30A 380VAC 0.5mA  27mA 266x185.5x60 252x162 2Kg. M4 FS – 2
iG5A   series        /      Standard Filters
INVERTER POWER CODE CURRENT VOLTAGE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
DIMENSIONS
L        W        H
MOUNTING
Y            X
WEIGHT MOUNT
OUTPUT
CHOKES
THREE PHASE                                                                                                  NOM.       MAX.
SV004iG5A-2   0.4kW
SV008iG5A-2   0.75kW
FE-T006-( x ) 6A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 250x110x60 238x76 1.6Kg.  --- FS – 2
SV015iG5A-2   1.5kW FE-T012-( x ) 12A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 250x110x60 238x76 1.6Kg.  --- FS – 2
SV022iG5A-2   2.2kW
SV037iG5A-2   3.7kW
SV040iG5A-2   4.0kW
FE-T020-( x ) 20A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 270x140x60 258x106 2.2Kg.  --- FS – 2
SV055iG5A-2   5.5kW FE-T030-( x ) 30A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 270x140x60 258x106 2.4Kg.  --- FS – 2
SV075iG5A-2   7.5kW FE-T050-( x ) 50A 250VAC 0.5mA  27mA 270x140x90 258x106 3.2Kg. --- FS – 2
SV004iG5A-4   0.4kW
SV008iG5A-4   0.75kW
SV015iG5A-4   1.5kW
FE-T006-( x ) 6A 380VAC 0.5mA  27mA 250x110x60 238x76 1.6Kg.  --- FS – 2